will be done at extra-labor rates.

(3) Carpenter work, welding and burnina 
All necessary carpenter work and weldine 
and burning shall be at the expense of the 
Government.

(o) Tonnage figures and invoices. The 
weight ton referred to in this contract is a 
ton of two thousand two hundred forty
(2.240) pounds, and the measurement ton is 
a ton of forty (40) cubic feet. Where rates 
are provided on both a weight and measure­
ment basis, the Contractor shall be paid on 
the basis of a manifested ton, whichever 
produces the greater tonnage, the weight 
ton of two thousand two hundred forty
(2.240) pounds or the measurement ton of 
forty (40) cubic feet. The maximum meas­
urement tonnage upon which compensation 
is to be computed for any manifested item 
of cargo for any single lift shall be one hun­
dred fifty (150) tons. The Government will